## SARAH ALLEN COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CREDIT UNION

6 % Loan INTEREST

HOME IMPROVEMENT and BUSINESSES

AVAILABLE TO SARAH ALLEN CREDIT UNION MEMBERS LIVING IN THE CITY of LAS VEGAS COMMUNITY BLOCK GRANT NEIGHBORHOOD STRATEGY AREA 1 & 11

Sarah Allen Community Development Credit Union has opened its doors and ready for business. The Credit Union is located at 820 West Bonanza Road, Suite C & D, Las Vegas, Nevada 89106.

Sarah Allen Credit Union is actively recruiting new members to participate in its credit Union program for community residents.

The credit Union offers two types of loans to help its members and residents. First, the Home Improvement Loan is available to applicants who live in NSA I & II and with only 6% Interest Rate. All loans are insured for the amount of the loan.

Secondly, the Credit Union offers personal collateral loans at a low interest rate of only 14.75% upon good credit reports and approval by the Credit Committee.

If you are an area resident stop in and visit with our staff and management of Sarah Allen. They will be happy to discuss with you the advantages of being a member of Sarah Allen Community Development Credit Union. You can stop in and visit and obtain information any day except Sunday.

Hours for the Credit Union include Monday - Wednesday 9:00 A.M. to 3:00 P.M. and Thursday - Friday 9:00 A.M. to 6:30 P.M. and Saturday 10:00 A.M. to 1:00 P.M.

Should you have further questions about Sarah Allen, please call Joyce Broussard, Office Manager at 647-4882 or 647-4883 during the hours listed above.

Help your community grow economically and financially. JOIN SARAH ALLEN COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CREDIT UNION TODAY. LOANS ARE AVAILABLE NOW!!!!



## BOARD OF DIRECTORS SARAH ALLEN CREDIT UNION

JOE NEAL, President & Chairman, Community Development Committee

CARLENE PERKINS, Vice President

DOROTHY STRINGFIELD, Secretary

JOYCE BROUSSARD, Treas.-Mgr.

WILLIE NEELY, Director & Chairman, Supervisory Committee

**ALVERSA BEALS, Director** 

EUGENE COLLINS, Director & Chairman, Circulation Committee



SARAH ALLEN CREDIT UNION WANTS, You, You, YOU, AND YOU

HOURS: 9:00 AM - 2:30 PM Mon. Tue. Wed. 9:00 AM-6:00 PM Thur. Fri. 10:00 AM - 1:00 PM Sat.

820 Bonanza Rd., Suites C&D

STOP IN FOR DETAILS

647-4882